
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Baraga Office

Baraga Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Donald Mankee, Sale Officer1

Jason Mittlestat, Witness2

Joe Rademacher/Besse F. P.3

David Harju/Northern Hardwoods4

Cory Meyer/Park Falls Hdwds.5

Brian Anderson/Midwest-Park Falls 6

John CowellJP Logging7

Representative Erickson Logging8

John  Mattila/DNR9

John Turunen/DNR10

Fred Hansen/DNR11

Brad Carlson/DNR12

09:00 AM (local time)          10/30/2009

WINDY HDWDS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Park Falls Hardwoods

11-013-09-01

56.14%

LOAFER HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Travis Erickson

11-012-09-01

55.67%

WIGWORM HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Allan Eskel II

11-007-09-01

107.02%

HOSE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

GG LBR  INC

11-004-09-01

28.07%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Gail Voldarski
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WINDY HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-013-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

* Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Travis Erickson  Northern 

Hardwoods

John Cowell Joe Hilborn Tom Allen

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  180.10 $361.00 $502.20 $578.00 $525.01 $456.00 $466.00$610.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  61.20 $103.00 $307.91 $110.00 $140.00 $153.00 $104.00$105.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,213.00 $12.00 $18.00 $13.50 $15.20 $16.00 $16.25$16.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.80 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  34.50 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25$14.25

Total $133,982.96 $130,063.95 $124,418.55 $113,755.85 $112,861.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$138,553.65 88,734.35
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WINDY HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-013-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

 John & Arthur 

Penegor Inc

 Dona Bax, Inc.  Timber Products 

Company

 Kretz Lumber  GG LBR  INC Calvin Kostamo

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  180.10 $361.00 $442.00 $384.50 $361.00 $385.00 $400.00$435.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  61.20 $103.00 $130.00 $103.00 $103.00 $160.00 $130.00$140.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,213.00 $12.00 $16.00 $22.00 $21.07 $13.16 $12.00$17.80

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.80 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  34.50 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25$14.25

Total $109,826.85 $105,096.70 $99,736.26 $97,952.23 $97,410.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$111,361.55 88,734.35
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WINDY HDWDSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-013-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

 Besse Forest 

Products Group

 Verso Paper

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  180.10 $361.00 $361.25$375.59

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  61.20 $103.00 $104.00$103.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,213.00 $12.00 $13.52$15.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.80 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  34.50 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $14.25 $14.25$14.25

Total $90,684.34

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$95,001.01 88,734.35
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LOAFER HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-012-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

* Travis Erickson  Northern 

Hardwoods

 John & Arthur 

Penegor Inc

 Dona Bax, Inc.  Park Falls 

Hardwoods

 GG LBR  INC

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  197.40 $361.00 $521.00 $435.00 $442.00 $420.00 $390.10$610.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,431.00 $12.00 $12.50 $18.00 $16.00 $17.00 $15.10$16.85

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  49.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00$103.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  6.70 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00 $193.00$193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  399.00 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25 $14.25$14.25

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00$2.00

Total $133,051.75 $123,945.85 $122,465.65 $119,553.85 $110,932.69

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$156,845.20 100,752.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LOAFER HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-012-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

 Verso Paper

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  197.40 $361.00 $361.10

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,431.00 $12.00 $13.02

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  49.00 $103.00 $103.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  6.70 $193.00 $193.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $50.00 $50.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  399.00 $14.25 $14.25

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $25.00 $25.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $2.00 $2.00

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$102,231.61 100,752.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WIGWORM HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-007-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

* Allan Eskel II  GG LBR  INC  Verso Paper  MD Contracting 

Inc

James Burcar

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  75.20 $181.00 $310.10 $210.50 $200.00 $201.00$218.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  35.80 $51.00 $180.00 $125.10 $60.00 $56.00$110.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  213.00 $2.00 $20.00 $17.12 $4.00 $3.00$18.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,282.00 $6.00 $11.12 $18.51 $12.20 $8.00$20.00

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.10 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00 $96.00$96.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  3.30 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  8.70 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00 $14.00$14.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15$7.15

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00$13.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00 $156.00$156.00

Total $49,254.06 $48,659.26 $34,655.10 $28,989.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$50,780.30 24,529.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HOSE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 11-004-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Baraga Office Bid Opening Date: 10/30/2009

* GG LBR  INC  MD Contracting 

Inc

Phillip Minerick  Timber Products 

Company

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  77.50 $253.00 $255.00 $275.00 $277.38$292.10

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  562.00 $8.35 $16.10 $10.79 $8.35$16.20

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.30 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $135.00 $135.00 $135.00 $135.00$135.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  6.40 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00$18.00

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00$35.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $219.00 $219.00 $219.00 $219.00$219.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00$2.00

Total $31,019.20 $29,584.98 $28,398.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$33,950.65 26,508.70
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